## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8239/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2022 in WPC No. 8931/2011 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

DHRUBA CHARAN BISWAL (SINCE DEAD) REPRESENTED THROUGH LRS
Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.51411/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.51412/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 21-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sunil Mund, Adv.

Mr. Niranjan Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Debabrata Dash, Adv.

Ms. Apoorva Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Umakant Misra, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be an interim stay of the impugned order.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)