## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10430/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-03-2022 in WP(C) No.14279/2013 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MANOJ KUMAR NANDA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79009/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79012/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.101102/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 26-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Ms. Shrutee Aradhna, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Omveer Singh Sengar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No 6839 of 2023.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)